** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE **

Published:

11/11/2016__10:28:55

1 2 3 4 5 5 3 9 10 11 12
[ TEM DESCRIPT ION QTY
| | POWER END ASSEMBLY : ]
A 2 |FLUID CYLINDER: 1
T T 3 | SPRING AND DISC ASSEMBLY : 4
4 | SEAT: 4
| 5 | VALVE CAGE: 4
5 | CYLINDER: 2
7 |PISTON CUP3 >
S | PISTON HOLDER: AO04 >
= 9 | UMBRELLA: F/E04 2
10 | WASHER: UMBRELLA 2
11 | CUP WASHER: AO04 >
—] 12 | VALVE COVER: 2
13 | VALVE COVER CLAMP: ]
‘/ 14 |O-RING: UNIFORM #015 >
15 |O-RING: UNIFORM #0333 >
- 2 16 |O-RING: UNIFORM #2213 5
I Tcimoioies : 17 | GASKET: VALVE COVER 2
N 18 |RING SEAL: CYL INDER >
o | L 19 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 5/16 X 1.50 LG >
20 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X 5.00 LG 3
21 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 1/2 X 1.50 LG 1
D 22 | NAMEPLATE : ]
23 | SELF TAPPING SCREW: >
=
— |
S=ravid '
- y ' / \
- @!!!!» | |
! 1 e . ‘@ @\
| —
- i '
N ' SecTION A - A
-
u nq Brown Brothers EE&Jiﬂ%@@ﬁ%}%EADRE@H[ENNCW[?EN]!]JDNEGN%H?AEC;MCEN}S {\EVN]EDEULPNQR% IONIFFU?MMEUN [%NNULTESE\%E TOHITSHD%AT IWN 6I = ETCOI Eé Eg NCE | W/ NPT X 172 NET FLUID DRAFWT%! ECEQKN:Q TR DZALE:MAR At i8S Technologies
Engineers Lid O i PR ettt (" GHEN SO ELGES 015 10,81 WM | "5 16.sar1 | VALVE ABSENBLIES, FND e o lRION, JARROD \Z1 WR-2006
Member of AxFlow Group T e e e e AL SURFALE TEXTURES R 250 NICROICHES T o S— S 0 L0 A - —
it e fggg%?éé?géﬁﬁgE?%@fgﬂEE%EE:%EE;@égﬁiéﬂ%g?gﬁﬂ ALL COMIAL DIA™S 010 TIR T0 SINGLE AHIS @G RFRROVED BY: T ey
www.brownbros.co.nz HITHOUT PRICR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FAC TECHIOLOGIES, DIN AND TOL PER ASHE Y14.5-2009 KOWALSKT, CHRISTOPHER | 10-NOV-2016| DUS0000000Y | /7
1 > 3 4 5 5 7 s 9 10 1 e T




1 2 3 4 s 7 S 3 10 11 | 2
[ TEM DESCRIPTION QTY
| | POWER FRAME : 1
. 2 | CRANK : 1
3 | CONNECTING ROD: 2
4 |ROD BEARING: HALF SHELL 4
5 | WRIST PING 2
o 65 | CROSSHEAD: 2
L 7 | SEAL HOLDERS 2
6 3 3 | SEAL: PONY ROD =
: 9 |BACK COVER: 1
e 10 | GASKET: BACK COVER 1
1l | SHAFT SEAL: 2
12 |BALL BEARING: 2
o 13 |RETAINING RING: 2
e 14 |RETAINER RING: WH-75 1
|5 | CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X .75 LG 2
- 16 |CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 1/2 X 1.00 LG 2
17 |CAP SCREW: HEX HD #10 X .75 LG 2
18 |STUD: 3/8 X 2.25 LG 4
19 |HEX NUT: #10 (NOT SHOWN) 2
- 20 |HEX NUT: 3/8 4
e 21 | LOCK WASHER: REGULAR, 1/2 2
22 |FLAT WASHER: TYPE A, 3/8 N 4
D >3 |0IL SLINGER: RH 1
24 |BOLTING STRIP: (NOT SHOWN) 1
5 | PROTECTIVE COVER: 1
e 26 |NIPPLE: 1/4 5S40, 1/4 NPT X 2.00LG 1
N 27 |NIPPLE: 1/4 5S40, 1/4 NPT X 1.250L0 1
N 28 | COUPL ING: 1
///k\ 29 | REDUCER: 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT 1
= 30 |LUBE VENT: 1/8 PTF 1
) 31 |ELBOW: 1/4 FEMALE NPT 1
i — 32 |PIPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, 3/4 NPT 1
——
o — f—— 33 |PIPE PLUG: 1/4™ NPT 1
h / 34 |PIPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, 1/8 NPT (NOT SHOWN) | |
/
/]
- / {7 |
5
(e (0 (19
/E\
PRIVATE AND CONF IDENT AL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF IED A FOLT.
: " e e MR WSE T EAC ) gyl g I INGES LILLNETERS 5 30 02T | HYDRADC 1 BRTYE, 12 ﬁ?ﬂii sy MGl
rondots, NS ST AT ol i 1 NSIDE CORER RADI 030 05,762 L WAk | 5~ +012 10,38L1 | TEOTH SPLINE 7S TUDS S oy oot O
VAT GRS T TS VA 200G VT AL SURH\CE[gféwggoigégg]MJCROINCHES WGLE - ¢ 0" 30" R S
IO TS B R RS0 Sl 0L MNEICIED | 1 COMIAL DIA'S 010 TIR 10 SINGLE AXIS {é}(} e Srre e e —— (e
NITHDLT PRI EYPRESS ARITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY A TECHAOLOGIES, DIM AND TOL PER ASME Y14.5-2009 MCCLAIN, MATHEW  01-NOV-2016| DUS00000499 | [/1
| 2 3 4 5 7 S 9 10 11 Tz
** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 11/01/2016__ _16:33:57




| - ‘ = 4 - O
- [ . /1
43
. 90 — /2 NPT
A > I SCHARGE
//g-131, lo/372 SHELINE ¢
-~ 4,1 -
o — 1 . 19 | O5
C o 53 — - [ ]
30 [ ]
| 165] e | J 78
T o] TS
B i O 1] | | ~
S~ | NPT SUCTION
11 ./4 % 1 0>
' — S .45
iﬂ [BIELALY 427 17/ \e
— — 38| / \
. v E[: /T T i i @ %
= | N[ 1 — 3/8- 16
ﬁ T ﬁ # ! Y Y Hﬁ[ T HD{/TNC_2A S T ULS
S .00 — -
90 - -
o - 3.52 Sk
— - 3,44 - EE] 4.62 - SEEREE
240 117
— — DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY : DATE @
UFN)LERSS (I)THE\/RV@ET/\GREED TOAINNWR[IDHNG,CTHIC?ECEENIT EﬁDALLNﬂ;EFIaFQAbON — PUME ASSEMBLY 3 ADCM 1O =M, NULVERTUN, JARAUU | Z1-WAR-2016 #Mc .
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF FUC - N 6 l % l N 6 W/l NPT X 1/2 NPT FLUID  [PRAFTING CHECK: DATE: Technologies
) TECHNOLOGIES AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, DISCLOSED, OR MADE PUBLIC — ~ND, PISTON CU BERSI® WOLVERTON, JARROD J1-MAR-7016
INANY WANNER PRIOR TO EXPRESS WAITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FNC — | VALVE ASSEMBLIES, HYD  [sesiey revien: SATE SHEET 5178
TECHNOLOBIES.  THIS DOCUMENT 15 ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO AGREEMENT TO THE —
FOREGOING, AND WUST BE RETURNED UPON DEMAND. j 1 — S 1 Q A L URIvVE GILL, CODY 10-NOV-2016
JANUFACTURER AGREES THAT ARTICLES WADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS M T il MANUFACTURTNG APPROVAL : DATE ECN NUMBER REV.
DOCUMENT SHALL BF CONSIDERED FMC TECHNOLOGIES' DESIGN, AND THAT W J T L | N _ 0039/ / —
WITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FMC TECHNOLOGIES, KOWALSKT, CHRISTOPHER |10-NOV-2016 | DUS0000000Y | Z2//
COPYRIGHT FMC TECHNOLOGIEY
| - ‘ B 4 - ‘ O
** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 11/11/2016__10:28:55




